

Privacy Statement

SRB Annual Conference Satisfaction Survey

1. Introduction

The Single Resolution Board (SRB) processes your personal data in accordance with the Regulation (EU) 2018/1725 (EUDPR)¹.

The privacy statement explains the reasons for processing your personal data, the way the SRB collects, handles and ensures protection of all personal data. It also specifies the contact details of the responsible SRB unit where you may exercise your rights, the SRB Data Protection Officer and the European Data Protection Supervisor (EDPS).

2. Who is responsible for processing your personal data?

The SRB is the data controller determining the purposes and means for the processing of your personal data. The SRB's Communication Team (HELLO@srb.europa.eu) organises the satisfaction survey and is responsible for the processing.

3. Why do we process your personal data?

The purpose of processing your personal data, such as the expression of your personal opinion is to organize a satisfaction survey for the SBR Annual Conference 2024 through the EU Survey platform². The survey gives respondents the opportunity to answer ad-hoc questions and evaluate the organisation and the set-up of the mentioned event that they attended as audience.

The Communications Team will rely upon the respondents' feedback, when appropriate, for planning future conferences by the SRB

4. What are the legal bases for processing your personal data?

Article 5(1)(a) and recital 22 of the Regulation (EU) 2018/1725: The lawfulness of the organisation of the event (e.g. registering the event's participants, organisational and administrative activities) is based on Article 5(1)(a) of the Regulation 2018/1725, and in particular on those provisions establishing the SRB and its tasks.

Participation in the satisfaction survey is voluntary. The legal basis for processing your personal data for the organisation of this survey, collection of feedback and follow-up is your consent³.

By providing your personal data, respondents consent to the processing of their personal data for the aforementioned purpose. Personal data will no longer be processed once consent has been withdrawn, but prior processing will remain lawful.

-

¹ Regulation (EU) 2018/1725 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 23 October 2018 on the protection of natural persons with regard to the processing of personal data by the Union institutions, bodies, offices and agencies and on the free movement of such data, and repealing Regulation (EC) No 45/2001 and Decision No 1247/2002/EC, OJ L 295, 21.11.2018, p. 39–98 (EUDPR)

² The registration is carried out via an online survey using the EUSurvey platform, for which a privacy statement can be found here

³ 2 Articles 5(1d) and 7 of the EUDPR.



Consent can be withdrawn at any time by contacting the survey organisers at HELLO@srb.europa.eu.

5. Categories of Personal Data Processed

Personal opinion of participants on the organisation and content of the Annual Conference.

5. Who has access to your personal data?

When the SRB processes personal data for the purposes mentioned at part 3, the following persons may access your personal data on a strict need-to-know basis:

- Dedicated SRB staff members dealing with the organisation of the survey.
- The European Commission's EU Survey team for purposes of system support and maintenance.
- Under certain conditions outlined in law, personal data may be disclosed to third parties, (such as the European Anti-Fraud Office, the Court of Auditors, or law enforcement authorities) if it is necessary and proportionate for lawful, specific purposes.

6. How long witll the SRB keep your personal data?

After completion and submission of the satisfaction survey, the SRB will keep your personal data for the time necessary to fulfil the purposes mentioned at part 3 and in any case for a maximum period of two years.

7. What are your data protection rights?

You have the rights to access your personal data and correct any data that are inaccurate or incomplete. You also have the rights to delete your personal data and restrict the processing of your personal data in line with the relevant provisions of EUDPR. You can also withdraw your consent at any time.

8. Who can you contact in case of queries or requests?

You can exercise your rights by emailing the SRB Communications Unit (HELLO@srb.europa.eu).

You may contact the SRB's Data Protection Officer at SRB-DPO@srb.europa.eu for questions relating to the protection of your personal data.

9. Addressing the European Data Protection Supervisor

If you believe that your rights under the EUDPR have been violated as a result of the processing of your personal data, you have the right to lodge a complaint with the European Data Protection Supervisor e-mail: edps@edps.europa.eu at any time.